FORM 54

[Sec Rule 150(a) and (2)]

Accident Information Report

- 1. Name of the Police Station: Reang PS
- **2. CR. No. /Traffic Accident Report:** Reang PS Case No 01/24 dt 26.01.24 U/S 279/337/338 IPC
- **3. Date, Time and Place of the accident:** 25.01.24 at 19:30 hrs at Near Jangsingh Dara, Upper ChotaSuruk, Samthar GP, PS Reang, Dist- Kalimpong
- **4.Name and full address of the injured / deceased**: i.Mayukh Pal (29yrs/M) S/O Pallab Pal of Near Ruby Hospital, olkata, ii) Shrabani Pal (/M), D/O Subaratha Pal of Ajaynahgar, Kolkata, PS Jadavpur, Kolkata, iii) Dipak Roy (45yrs/M), S/O Joseph Roy of Bihar More, P.O & PS Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling
 - **5. Name of the hospital to which he/she was removed:** NeotiaGetwell Siliguri and NBMC Hospital, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling
 - **6. Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle:**White Coloured Hyundai CretaRegistration no –WB 02AN 3009
 - 7. Driving License particulars:
 - **8. Name and address of the owner of the vehicle**:-Dipak Roy (45yrs/M), S/O Joseph Roy of Bihar More, P.O & PS Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling
 - 9. Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company:NIL
 - 10.Policy / Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Insurance Certificate Policy No. NIL
 - **11**.**Registration particulars of the vehicle (Class of vehicles):** WB 02AN 3009 One White Coloured Hyundai Creta
 - 12.Permit Particulars: NIL
- **13.Action taken if any, and the result there of:** Reang PS Case No 01/ 24 dt 26/01/2024 U/S 279/337/338 IPC

Submitted

SI AbhijeetSubba

Of Reang PS, Dist Kalimpong

POLICES	
West Bengar norm	No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

(Olider Section 154 Ct. P.C.)	
Talinyang P.S. Roung Year 2024 FIR No. 01 24 Date 26:01	2024
Act. NPC Sections 279 337 338.ii) Act. Sections	
iii) Act	
a) Occurrence of Offence, Day Thunsday Date From 25.01 2024 Date To	
Time Period	
o) Information received at P.S. Date. 26.01. 2024 Time At 00: 35 hrs	
General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 760 Time At 00: 35WS	
Type of Information: Waitten Written (Oral	
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. No. A East Beat No. Beat No.	
1) Address Mean Jangsingh Dava, Upper Chak Suruk, San	Man C.P
DS Reany, Kalimpeng.	
n case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.SDistrict	
omplainant / Informant :	
Name Manumit lepcha (Samiti Szdasya)	
Father's / Husband's Name Pascal Lepche	
) Date / Year of Birth(d) Nationality	
Passport No	
Occupation Gran Panchayat Edasya	
Address Santhan, PS Roang Kalingen	
etails of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
ttach separate sheet, if necessary): Driver of the vehicle (Hundai (not)) Dearing Reg. No - WBQ2AN 3009.	
has been been been been been been been bee	
really Rig. No- WBQ AN 3009.	
asons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
- 1111 -	
rticulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
1) One Hunden Dagn No-WBO2AN3009	
N.I. Add	
tal value of properties stolen / involved Net Khown	
juest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
rest Report / U.D. Case No., if any What Whom worther Congress who is true to the original written Congress who is true to the original written congress when is true to a fire is attached herewish prepadous overly	·ch
is treeted as the is alached resembly repuduich overly	al,
tion taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned as item. No. 2	012
tion taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and book of the control	arge
Rearing Folice (estigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. Dist-Kalimp	itation
isdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctlyrecorded and a copy given to the Complain	ant /
- A s	
Signature of the Officer in Character Service Signature	
Signature / Thumb impression in the Complainant / Informant Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Police Station	on o
Name: ONGROUP Police Statio	
Date & Time of despatch to the court: 0 1 27-01-24 Rank: No. St OF POLICE	



सेवामा, पहरी अधिकारी दिनाड़, -26/01/2024 रूमका रिपाड़ जाना का सिमांड) भिवाम - गाड़ी Accident मण्डां जानधरी।

महाश्राप, म मनुमीत केट्या समिती समयार याम पण्याया-परिकार पामचल केला ह्लुस्लाई जानकारी VIX1386 As fast VI; 25-01-2024 केलु में लक्जिम न-30 करोरी जंगारीड. 3151 E341 JIIST 10 WB 02 AN 3009 रेगी रंगानी जाड़ी कार्राहरें पतर्वर प्राय 50 मिल त्या अठरे की जाहलाउमी गार्शमा स्ट अवड, एक खुवरी, एड उद्गिर नाम (स्थिप याप) लगामा इस जम्मा 30में बाइरी अर्थ पाइमी टमसपि उपवरी गाउँमारी सार्च प्रमिस Y2118-1614 Rambi Hospital 401891) Record on 26.01.2024 APP 1, 300 Broppstiff 5/190/07

Record on 26.01.2024 AFF21, 305 Apopully 6/19/19

Vide day PS ade JARENI STIGHT MAT AFFET TIES

NO-760 Dt 26.01.2024

and started a specific

Cerx vide day PS Cert 21016

Case No-01/24 It 26.01.2024

V/S 244 334 338 IPC

Officer Jun 23 Officer Jun 23 Reang Police Station District Kalimpong ARAIRI

Member Samthar/PS-19 Kalinipong-I Panchayat Samiti

FORM-I

FIRST ACCIDENT REPORT (FAR)

By Investigating Officer to Claims Tribunal Within 48 hours of the receipt of intimation of the Accident Copy to Victim(s), Insurance Company and State Legal Services Authority (SLSA)

FIR No.	Reang P.S Case No. 01/2024
Date:	Dated: 26/01/2024
Under Section:	279/337/338 IPC
Police Station:	Reang P.S, Dist. Kalimpong.

1.	Date of Accident	25.01.2024
2.	Time of Accident	At around 19:30 hrs
3.	Place of Accident	Near Jangsingh Dara, Upper Chota Suruk, Samthar G.P, PS Reang, Dist. Kalimpong
4.	Source of Information	Driver/Owner
		Victim Witness
		Hospital
		Good Samaritan
		Police
		<u>Others</u>
	Name, mobile number & address of	the Informant
	Name	Smt. Manumit Lepcha
	Mobile No.	77973 65691
	Address	Upper Chota Suruk under Samthar G.P, PS Reang, Dist. Kalimpong
5.	Nature of Accident	<u>Injury</u>
		Fatal
		Damage/loss of property
		Any other loss/injury
	Number of Vehicles involved	Bike Bearing Registration No-WB 74 BG0474
	Whether Registration Number of the Offending Vehicleknown	<u>Yes</u> No
	Whether offending Vehicle impounded by the police	<u>Yes</u> No
	Whether the driver of the offending vehicle found on the spot	Yes No
	Number of Fatalities	NIL
	Number of Injured	03 (Three)
6.	Details of the Hospital where victim	(s) taken
	Hospital Name	Neotia Getwell Siliguri& NBMC Hospital, Siliguri
	Address	Near City Center, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling and Medical Road, Sushrut Nagar, Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling
	Doctor's Name	Not known

7.	Availability of CCTV I If yes, CCTV Footage be pres and be filed with DAR		Yes	<u>No</u>	
8.	Details of Owner(s), Driver(s) and I	nsurance of the Vehicl	e(s)	
0.	Details		Vehicle 1 (Offend		
	Vehicle Details		vemere i (Offena	mg vemele)	
			NVD 02 AN 2000		
	Vehicle Registration No.		WB 02AN 3009		
	Driver Details				
	Name of theDriver		Dipak Roy S/O Jose	ph Roy	
	Address of Driver		Bihar More, P.C Bagdogra, Siligu Darjeeling	ri, Dist.	
	Mobile No. of Driver		Not known	2	Not Known
	Owner Details		<u> </u>		
	Name of the Owner		Dipak Roy S/O Jose	ph Roy	
	Address of Owner		Bihar More, P.C Bagdogra, Siligu Darjeeling	ri, Dist.	
	Mobile No. of Owner		Not known	>	Not Known
	Insurance Details				
	Insurance Policy No.		NIL		NIL
	Period of Insurance Policy		NIL		NIL
	Name of Insurance Company		NIL		NIL
	Address of Insurance Company		NIL		NIL
9.	Details of Victim(s)			-	
<i>)</i> .	Name	Dece	eased / <u>Injured</u>	A	ddress & Contact Details
i.	Mayukh Pal (29yrs/M) S/O Pallab Pal		Injured	of Nea	r Ruby Hospital, PS Faltu, Kolkata
ii.	Shrabani Pal (29/F), D/O Subarata Pal		Injured	of Ajayr	agar, Kolkata, PS Jadavpur, Kolkata
iii.	Dipak Roy (45yrs/M), S/O Joseph Roy		Injured	of Bihar	More, P.O & PS Bagdogra, Dist. Darjeeling
	10 Other Accident Details				
i. ii.	Reporting Date & Time Landmark	Near J	angsingh Dara, Upper C	hota Suruk	ound 19:30hrs under Samthar G.P, PS Reang,
			I	Dist. Kalimp	ong

iii.	Severity	Fatal		
			ous Injury	
			e Injury hospitalized	
		_	e Injury Non hospitalized	
		No In		
iv.	Count		Injured	Death
	of Drivers		01	Nil
	Passengers		02	Nil
	Pedestrians		Nil	Nil
			Nil	Nil
	Animal			NII
V.	Collision Type		le to Vehicle	
			le to Pedestrian	
			le to Bicycle	
			le to Tricycle	
			le to Animal	
			n Cart	
			le to Animal	
vi.	Collision Nature	Skidd Head	ing on Collision	
		Hit Pa	arked Vehicle	
		Hit tre	ee	
		Hit Fi	xed/Stationary Object	
			om Back	
		Hit fro	om Side	
		Run	off Road Overturn	
		Skidd	ing /Overturn Sideswipe	
		Vehic	ele Fell in Gorge/Ditch/Well Vehic	ele Fell in
		River		
vii.	Initial Observation of accident	scene	Non Provision of Parapets/Crash l	Barrier on Outer Curve Long
			Distance Covered/Driver Restless	
			Fell Down From Vehicle Illegal	
			Parking on Road	
			Blind Bend / Curve	
			Alcohol abuse	
			Carrying people in loadedvehicle	
			Changing lane without care Dange	erous
			Overtaking Distraction to Driver	
			Driving against flow of traffic Dru	igs
			Abuse	
			High Speed	
			Inattentive Turn	
			Accident Due to road Condition	
			Accident Due to Weather Condition	on

		Accident due to Heavy Traffic
		Non-respect of rights of way rules Red Light
		jumping
		Overloaded
		Accident due to Vehicle Defect Over speed while crossing Zebra crossing
		Over speed while crossing speed breaker
viii.	Weather Condition	Sunny / Clear Cloudy
		Light Rain
		HeavyRain
		Flooding of Causeway /Rivulets
		Hail/Sleet
		Snow Smoke/ Dust
		Strong WindCold Hot
ix.	Light Condition	Day
		Twilight
		Darkness with street lights on
		Darkness with poor street light
		Darkness-No street light
х.	Accident Spot	Residential Zone
		Market Zone
		Institutional Zone
		Open area
		Commercial ZoneSchool
		Zone
		College Zone
		Other Educational Institutional Zone (Specify) Govt.
		Institutional Zone
		Hospital Zone
		Industrial Zone
		Harbour Zone
xi.	Visibility	Less than 25Meters
		25 Meters
		50Meters
		75Meters
		100 Meters and Above
xii.	Load Condition (1)	Excess Passengers
		Normally Loaded
		Empty
xiii.	Load Condition (2)	Not Known Excess Goods
AIII.	Dona Condition (2)	Goods Overheight
		Goods Rear Overhanging
		Goods Side Overhanging
		Normally Loaded
		Empty
		Not Known
	L	LIOU IMIOWII

xiv.	Road Classification	Expressway	
		National Highway	
		State Highway	
		Major District Road	
		Other District Road	
		Village Road Arterial Road	
		Sub Arterial Road	
		Collector Road	
		Local Road	
XV.	Local Body	Corporation	
		Municipality <u>Panchay</u>	
		<u>at</u>	

|--|

Sd/-

SI Abhijeet Subba (Investigating officer) Phone No:<u>8759704968</u> P.S.:Reang Date: 27/01/2024